

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to reengrossed Senate Bill No. 294 by Senator Heitmeier

---

1     AMENDMENT NO. 1

2     On page 2, line 10, after "from" delete "enacting" and delete lines 11 and 12  
3     in their entirety and insert "supplementing police department"

4     AMENDMENT NO. 2

5     On page 2, at the beginning of line 13, delete "their" and after "plans" and  
6     before "from" delete "supplemented"

7     AMENDMENT NO. 3

8     On page 2, at the end of line 14, insert "provided that such supplement may be  
9     made available only for"

10    AMENDMENT NO. 4

11    On page 3, line 1, after "authorize" delete the remainder of the line and delete  
12    lines 2 and 3 in their entirety and insert "uniform pay plans"

13    AMENDMENT NO. 5

14    On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, delete "supplemented"

15    AMENDMENT NO. 6

16    On page 3, line 5, after "forsworn" and before "commissioned" insert  
17    "provided that such supplement may be made available only for"